Omnibus Poll
You

May 21 - 22, 2013

1.
In addition to normal Social Security benefits, Social Security offers special benefits to those with disabilities. Do you think that most of the people who are receiving

this sort of disability benefit deserve them?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 16% 18% 14% 14% 16% 16% 18% 25% 12% 10% 16% 15%
Probably 32% 30% 34% 40% 32% 30% 28% 38% 33% 24% 32% 33%
Probably not 31% 32% 31% 26% 32% 31% 37% 21% 31% 46% 32% 27%
Definitely not 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 9% 8% 3% 8% 10% 7% 4%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 14% 9% 13% 16% 10% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (211) (275) (352) (162) (340) (419) (241) (894) (108)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Definitely 16% 13% 33% 19% 12% 18% 15% 15% 17%
Probably 32% 33% 30% 29% 38% 27% 33% 37% 44%
Probably not 31% 32% 17% 36% 31% 34% 31% 30% 23%
Definitely not 7% 8% 2% 2% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5%
Not sure 13% 13% 18% 15% 12% 15% 15% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (808) (99) (93) (38) (349) (350) (180) (83)




Omnibus Poll
You

May 21 - 22, 2013

2.
Do you know anyone who currently receives disability benefits from Social Security?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 58% 57% 59% 46% 53% 70% 59% 61% 55% 60% 60% 46%
No 34% 35% 33% 41% 39% 23% 37% 34% 35% 32% 33% 43%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 7% 4% 5% 10% 8% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (211) (275) (352) (162) (340) (419) (241) (894) (106)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Yes 58% 58% 70% 52% 62% 63% 55% 55% 52%
No 34% 34% 23% 41% 27% 32% 35% 37% 37%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 7% 12% 5% 10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (808) (99) (93) (38) (349) (350) (180) (83)
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3.

Do you think that they deserve to receive disability benefits?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 60% 58% 62% 62% 57% 61% 59% 71% 60% 43% 59% 67%
No 29% 32% 27% 30% 28% 30% 29% 17% 33% 39% 30% 24%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 8% 15% 9% 12% 12% 7% 17% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (579) (272) (307) (89) (148) (243) (99) (207) (231) (141) (532) (47)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Yes 60% 57% 80% 58% 68% 59% 60% 62% 47%
No 29% 33% 16% 19% 9% 29% 32% 27% 38%
Not sure 11% 10% 4% 22% 22% 11% 8% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (579) (468) (68) (43) (25) (217) (194) (100) (43)




